ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS, AMENDING, ARTICLE III GOLF COURSE ADVISORY BOARD, SECTION 70-82 COMPOSITION OF THE CITY OF MISSION CODE OF ORDINANCES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS THAT

Section 70-82 Composition be amended as follows:

The municipal golf course advisory board shall be composed of seven members who are residents or are employed by an entity located within the city of Mission.

READ, CONSIDERED AND APPROVED on this, the 16th day of December, 2024

Norie Gonzalez Garza, Mayor

ATTEST:

Anna Carrillo, City Secretary